PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2341

Page 2, line 24, replace "6033(a)(2)(A)(k)" with "6033(a)(2)(A)(i)"

Page 6, line 26, replace "<u>Names and addresses of, and total annual compensation paid to, officers,</u>" with "<u>Total compensation, including salaries, fees, bonuses, fringe benefits, severance payments, and deferred compensation, paid to employees by the charitable organization and all its affiliated organizations."</u>

Page 6, remove line 27

Page 7, line 4, remove "Copies of contracts between the charitable organization and professional"

Page 7, remove lines 5 through 8

- Page 7, line 9, remove "<u>p.</u>" and replace "<u>on</u>" with "<u>or</u>"
- Page 7, line 11, replace "q." with "p."

Page 8, line 14, overstrike "or solicitor"

Page 10, line 4, remove "and"

Page 10, line 7, after "contributions" insert "; and

c. Be submitted within ten days of the date of execution"

Page 10, after line 21, insert:

- "5. <u>A professional fundraiser may not solicit on behalf of a charitable organization that is not registered.</u>"
- Page 12, line 11, remove "<u>A list of the five highest paid directors, officers, and employees of the</u>"
- Page 12, remove lines 12 and 13
- Page 12, line 14, remove "each." and replace "includes" with ", including"
- Page 12, line 15, after "<u>compensation</u>" insert an underscored comma and after "<u>paid</u>" insert "<u>to</u> <u>employees</u>"

Page 12, line 16, replace "<u>related</u>" with "<u>its affiliated</u>"

Page 13, line 3, overstrike "the organization's registration will"

Page 13, line 4, overstrike "no longer be in effect and"

- Page 13, line 20, after the overstruck period insert "<u>Any person conducting a solicitation after</u> the person's registration is revoked is guilty of a class C felony. The criminal penalties in this section are in addition to all other causes of action, remedies, and penalties available to the state."
- Page 14, line 15, after "<u>chapter</u>" insert "<u>in accordance with chapter 28-32, but which need not</u> <u>comply with section 28-32-07</u>"

Renumber accordingly